
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009023-2022 

Tender

Alternative Education Support for KS2-KS5 Pupils

Buckinghamshire Council

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts

Contract notice  

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-009023

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0329da  

Published 4 April 2022, 4:35pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Buckinghamshire Council

Walton Street Offices

Aylesbury

HP20 1UA

Contact

Mr Adrian Ratcliff

Email

adrian.ratcliff@buckinghamshire.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1296383337

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009023-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009023-2022
mailto:adrian.ratcliff@buckinghamshire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ13 - Buckinghamshire CC

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.buckinghamshire.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.supplybucksbusiness.org

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://www.supplybucksbusiness.org

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://www.supplybucksbusiness.org

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.buckinghamshire.gov.uk/
https://www.supplybucksbusiness.org
https://www.supplybucksbusiness.org
https://www.supplybucksbusiness.org


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Alternative Education Support for KS2-KS5 Pupils

Reference number

DN604171

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80000000 - Education and training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Under this contract, the Provider will work in partnership with children and young people,
parents/carers, schools and Buckinghamshire Council to provide education and support
services to children and young people in Buckinghamshire.

The impact of the pandemic has seen nationally an increase in anxiety, a detrimental impact
on young people’s mental health and wellbeing which has led to an increase in emotionally
based school avoidance. To ensure all pupils are fully supported and able to access
education, the Council is seeking a provider who will be able to meet the individual needs of
children and young people to successfully support, engage and re-integrate them into
education. A programme of effective support, successfully delivered at the appropriate time,
is required to ensure every child is able to meet their full potential.

The primary objective of this service is to ensure children and young people are re-integrated
to access education at school or their next placement whether it be training, work or college.
We anticipate this to be delivered through a flexible approach with on-line education and in-
person education pathways, pastoral care and compassion to support the child or young
person on their education journey. This is particularly significant for those pupils who have
additional support needs and vulnerabilities which can lead to them not fulfilling their
potential. The provider will have a progressive or graduated approach to deliver the service
outcomes based on an individual child or young person’s requirements. The provision will
meet the needs of Key Stage 2, Key Stage 3, Key Stage 4 and Key Stage 5.



Page 4 to 7

The contract commencement date will be 1st September 2022 to 31st August 2025 (Two
optional extensions 1st September 2025 to 31st August 2027 and 1st September 2027 to
31st September 2028).

The estimated contract spend is £170,000 per annum. This is only an estimate and the actual
spend maybe higher or lower than these figures.

The Council is of the opinion that TUPE will not apply.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80000000 - Education and training services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ13 - Buckinghamshire CC

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Under this contract, the Provider will work in partnership with children and young people,
parents/carers, schools and Buckinghamshire Council to provide education and support
services to children and young people in Buckinghamshire.

The impact of the pandemic has seen nationally an increase in anxiety, a detrimental impact
on young people’s mental health and wellbeing which has led to an increase in emotionally
based school avoidance. To ensure all pupils are fully supported and able to access
education, the Council is seeking a provider who will be able to meet the individual needs of
children and young people to successfully support, engage and re-integrate them into
education. A programme of effective support, successfully delivered at the appropriate time,
is required to ensure every child is able to meet their full potential.

The primary objective of this service is to ensure children and young people are re-integrated
to access education at school or their next placement whether it be training, work or college.
We anticipate this to be delivered through a flexible approach with on-line education and in-
person education pathways, pastoral care and compassion to support the child or young



Page 5 to 7

person on their education journey. This is particularly significant for those pupils who have
additional support needs and vulnerabilities which can lead to them not fulfilling their
potential. The provider will have a progressive or graduated approach to deliver the service
outcomes based on an individual child or young person’s requirements. The provision will
meet the needs of Key Stage 2, Key Stage 3, Key Stage 4 and Key Stage 5.

The contract commencement date will be 1st September 2022 to 31st August 2025 (Two
optional extensions 1st September 2025 to 31st August 2027 and 1st September 2027 to
31st September 2028).

The estimated contract spend is £170,000 per annum. This is only an estimate and the actual
spend maybe higher or lower than these figures.

The Council is of the opinion that TUPE will not apply.

II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement

Duration in months

36

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

The contract dates will be 1st September 2022 to 31st August 2025 (Two optional
extensions 1st September 2025 to 31st August 2027 and 1st September 2027 to 31st
September 2028).



Page 6 to 7

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.4) Objective rules and criteria for participation

List and brief description of rules and criteria

All criteria are stated in the procurement documents accessed via

http://www.supplybucksbusiness.org.uk

Award criteria: Quality 60, Price 40

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Open procedure

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

6 May 2022

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

http://www.supplybucksbusiness.org.uk


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Courts of Justice

The Royal Courts of Justice, The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.4) Objective rules and criteria for participation


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-22T17:14:39+0100
	TCPDF




